Serve as the chief executive officer of the Board and, subject to prior approval of the 

BOD for each contract, and execute contracts on its behalf with this exception: 
1. The BOD may allow the executive director of the Board to execute both of 

the following types of contracts valued at twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000) or less, as determined by the BOD, on behalf of the BOD 
without the BOD’s prior approval: 

a. Emergency contracts for clinical services or recovery support services 
b. Standard service contracts pertaining to the Board’s operations. 

2. For the purposes identified above, the BOD shall define the scope of